

Village of Cayuga Heights

MARCHAM HALL 836 HANSHAW ROAD ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

(607) 257-1238 fax (607) 257-4910

Kathryn D. Supron, Mayor Joan M. Mangione, Clerk & Treasurer Angela M. Podufalski, Deputy Clerk Brent A. Cross, Engineer

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF TOMPKINS) SS:
VILLAGE OF CAYUGA HEIGHTS)

I, Joan M. Mangione, Clerk of the Village of Cayuga Heights, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the following Resolution # 7552 is a true and exact copy of the whole of such resolution on file in this office passed at the meeting of the Board of Trustees held on the 12th day of January 2015.

Resolution # 7552

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of the Trustees of the Village of Cayuga Heights hereby formally states its abhorrence of domestic violence and its support for Resolution #2014-214 adopted by the Tompkins County Legislature "Declaring Freedom from Domestic Violence as a Human Right." We join with other governmental and non-governmental organizations in Tompkins County, New York State, and the United States of America to prevent all forms of domestic violence, to assure that it is recognized when it occurs, to respond to it quickly and decisively, and to treat both victims and perpetrators so that wounds are healed, families are made whole, and violence ends.

Motion: Mayor Salton Second: Trustee Friend

Discussion: none

Ayes: Trustees Friend, Hamilton, Robinson, Salton, and Woodard

Nays: none

Abstentions: none
Motion carried

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of the Village of Cayuga Heights of Tompkins County, New York, this 4th day of March 2015.

-SEAL-

Joan M. Mangione

Village Clerk & Treasurer

Police Dept. & Village Administration OFFICE HOURS 9 AM – 4:30 PM

http://www.cayuga-heights.ny.us